507214613 04/04/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7261463

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MANUEL JOSE MORENO BROCINER	03/04/2021
MUSTAFA BILGEN	03/03/2021
OLIVIER YVES MUGGLI	03/21/2022
ASHLEY ROBERT ANDREWS	03/05/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WINPAK LTD.
Street Address:	100 SAULTEAUX CRESCENT
City:	WINNIPEG
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	R3J 3T3

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17180236

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (716)416-7001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

(716)416-7000 Phone: Email: bskpto@bsk.com

Correspondent Name: BOND, SCHOENECK & KING, PLLC 200 DELAWARE AVENUE, SUITE 900 Address Line 1: Address Line 4: BUFFALO, NEW YORK 14202-2107

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2091P020
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DANIEL R. CAROSA
SIGNATURE:	/daniel r carosa #70872/
DATE SIGNED:	04/04/2022

Total Attachments: 5

source=2091P020_Assignment#page1.tif source=2091P020 Assignment#page2.tif source=2091P020_Assignment#page3.tif

source=2091P020_Assignment#page4.tif source=2091P020_Assignment#page5.tif

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, we, the below named inventors, (hereinafter referred to as Assignors), hereby assign to Winpak Ltd., a corporation of Canada, having a place of business at 100 Saulteaux Crescent, Winnipeg, MB R3J 3T3, Canada, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are disclosed in or the subject of an application for United States Patent signed by Assignors, entitled:

CONTAINER FOR FOODSTUFF STORAGE AND DISPENSING

for which Assignors filed an application of United States Letters Patent on **February 19**, **2021**, assigned Application Serial No. **17/180,236** (hereinafter the "Application").

This assignment includes: (i) the Application; (ii) continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, reissue, and other United States applications which claim priority to the Application; (iii) all foreign and international applications which claim priority to the Application; (iv) any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, inventors' certificates, and design registrations granted for any of the inventions or improvements disclosed in or the subject of the Application, and (v) the right to claim priority based on the filing date of the Application under the United States Code, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other statutes or treaties of like purposes.

Assignors authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our names or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations, inventors' certificates and like rights of exclusion for any inventions or improvements which are disclosed in or the subject of the Application. Assignors agree for themselves and their respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation, to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, preliminary statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

Assignors covenant that they have the full right to convey the interests assigned by this Assignment, and that they have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment. Assignors further agree that they will, without further

This assignment includes, without prejudice to the generality of the foregoing, (1) the right to appoint counsel to appear before the United States Patent and Trademark Office or any foreign jurisdiction patent office, (2) the right to make all decisions regarding the prosecution and maintenance of the Application and any patent that should mature therefrom, (3) the right to have any patent(s) which issue from the Application issue in the name of Assignee; and (4) the right to bring all such proceedings as may be necessary for the recovery of damages or other forms of relief in respect of any and all infringements of any patent that should mature from the Application whether such infringement takes place before or after the date of this Assignment.

	March 4, 2021
Manuel Jose Moreno Brociner	(date)
Mustafa Bilgen	(date)
Olivier Yves Muggli	(date)
Ashley Robert Andrews	(date)

This assignment includes, without prejudice to the generality of the foregoing, (1) the right to appoint counsel to appear before the United States Patent and Trademark Office or any foreign jurisdiction patent office, (2) the right to make all decisions regarding the prosecution and maintenance of the Application and any patent that should mature therefrom, (3) the right to have any patent(s) which issue from the Application issue in the name of Assignee; and (4) the right to bring all such proceedings as may be necessary for the recovery of damages or other forms of relief in respect of any and all infringements of any patent that should mature from the Application whether such infringement takes place before or after the date of this Assignment.

Manuel Jose Moreno Brociner	(date)
MustafaBilgen	3/3/2021
Mustafa Bilgen	(date)
Olivier Yves Muggli	(date)
Ashley Robert Andrews	(date)

This assignment includes, without prejudice to the generality of the foregoing, (1) the right to appoint counsel to appear before the United States Patent and Trademark Office or any foreign jurisdiction patent office, (2) the right to make all decisions regarding the prosecution and maintenance of the Application and any patent that should mature therefrom, (3) the right to have any patent(s) which issue from the Application issue in the name of Assignee; and (4) the right to bring all such proceedings as may be necessary for the recovery of damages or other forms of relief in respect of any and all infringements of any patent that should mature from the Application whether such infringement takes place before or after the date of this Assignment.

Manuel Jose Moreno Brociner	(date)
Mustafa Bilgen	(date)
O.9. Muyy Olivier Wes Muggli	March 21, 2022 (date)
Ashley Robert Andrews	 (date)

This assignment includes, without prejudice to the generality of the foregoing, (1) the right to appoint counsel to appear before the United States Patent and Trademark Office or any foreign jurisdiction patent office, (2) the right to make all decisions regarding the prosecution and maintenance of the Application and any patent that should mature therefrom, (3) the right to have any patent(s) which issue from the Application issue in the name of Assignee; and (4) the right to bring all such proceedings as may be necessary for the recovery of damages or other forms of relief in respect of any and all infringements of any patent that should mature from the Application whether such infringement takes place before or after the date of this Assignment.

Manuel Jose Moreno Brociner	(date)
Mustafa Bilgen	(date)
Olivier Yves Muggli	(date)
E Zanhalian	March 5th 2021
Ashley Robert Andrews	(date)

PATENT REEL: 059492 FRAME: 0827

RECORDED: 04/04/2022